
August 2023 Nuremberg 1

MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Total 173.469 -6,2 1.217.013 21,2 308.244 -5,5 2.282.111 21,9
Germany 104.774 -10,5 837.137 17,6  188 231 - 9,5 1.523.460  17,3
Total Foreign 68.695 1,3 379.876 30,3 120.013 1,6 758.651 32,1
Total Europe 56.389 -3,2 289.138 21,4 96.641 -0,1 549.234 23,2

Italy 9.128 2,2 28.336 20,4 16.671 1,4 57.629 14,1 1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 4.760 5,4 27.254 50,4 8.296 15,6 54.482 55,4 2
Netherlands 10.576 -9,5 36.079 12,6 15.024 -1,9 54.370 20,6 3
Austria 3.840 -20,3 25.351 15,0 6.817 -18,1 47.991 19,6 4
Spain 3.642 13,5 15.337 27,3 8.220 15,1 36.213 31,8 5
Poland 3.797 9,9 20.090 26,0 5.800 8,1 35.713 26,9 6
Switzerland 2.669 11,6 18.718 29,3 4.335 10,1 33.864 30,6 7
France 3.404 0,7 16.441 27,4 5.666 7,6 30.651 31,3 8
Czech Republic 1.800 -10,6 12.212 19,5 3.377 -1,6 23.353 27,0 9
Denmark 1.548 -3,1 13.810 13,6 2.372 1,9 21.251 26,7 10
Turkey 471 6,8 6.310 27,1 1.030 -20,7 16.514 18,0 11
Romania 1.439 13,0 7.924 17,7 2.554 12,5 15.826 18,7 12
Belgium 2.203 -11,0 9.734 12,5 3.344 3,3 15.720 19,5 13
Other Europe 581 13,7 5.797 56,8 1.225 2,7 12.132 30,1 14
Sweden 992 -18,8 7.092 16,4 1.489 -12,9 11.973 21,1 15
Ukraine 828 -23,5 4.817 -11,3 1.298 -23,4 8.407 -10,1 16
Hungary 808 9,3 4.187 18,6 1.469 20,6 8.097 11,4 17
Greece 361 -16,0 3.161 6,4 781 -27,6 8.071 13,1 18
Portugal 384 -1,8 2.303 -6,9 966 19,6 6.273 15,0 19
Republic of Ireland 435 -20,0 2.904 29,4 918 -13,0 6.074 26,8 20
Croatia 279 6,5 2.600 85,1 549 15,8 5.455 46,1 21
Bulgaria 377 60,4 2.236 51,7 801 60,5 5.359 46,5 22

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
Slovenia 221 -1,3 1.785 10,7 492 -27,0 4.789 -8,0 23
Lithuania 312 -7,1 2.311 28,3 601 -3,5 4.649 14,6 24
Norway 251 -31,0 2.442 2,4 398 -35,6 4.644 10,4 25
Russia 207 -44,7 1.716 8,7 420 -52,0 3.944 6,1 26
Finland 134 -22,5 1.837 13,3 216 -41,0 3.821 13,8 27
Slovak Republic 269 -18,2 2.090 16,2 453 -24,9 3.803 -0,3 28
Estonia 185 -25,7 1.347 -17,0 245 -44,2 2.495 -27,5 29
Luxembourg 209 -20,8 1.247 18,6 305 -31,6 2.110 22,7 30
Latvia 211 16,6 1.023 16,4 317 -12,7 1.854 -3,6 31
Cyprus 36 -36,8 250 6,8 98 -43,7 653 -6,0 32
Malta 18 -51,4 230 5,0 57 -72,5 626 -45,5 33
Iceland 14 -73,1 167 -31,0 37 -61,5 428 -17,1 34
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MARKETS RANK

total % total % total % total %
OVERSEA
USA 5.068 3,6 39.317 34,5 9.480 -0,8 85.524 38,0 1
Canada 482 -0,4 3.495 63,9 962 -6,2 8.122 64,9 2
Brazil 452 13,0 3.412 37,4 856 -1,3 8.122 49,2 3
Other South America 259 -26,2 2.427 21,2 575 -22,8 6.374 21,0 4
Central America and Caribbean 220 14,6 1.626 54,4 404 -8,6 4.288 52,4 5
Other North America 34 -20,9 317 107,2 70 -32,7 766 115,8 6
Oversea in total 6.515 2,4 50.594 36,6 12.347 -3,1 113.196 40,1

ASIA
China/Hong Kong 752 124,5 7.165 k. A. 1.476 62,4 18.764 292,8 1
Other Asia 583 7,8 6.427 85,8 1.428 8,3 16.038 74,7 2
South Korea 1.237 178,0 5.381 226,1 1.795 136,5 9.844 186,7 3
Taiwan 550 k. A. 4.553 k. A. 954 269,8 9.129 k. A. 4
India 148 -29,2 2.107 42,0 629 -41,5 7.891 11,5 5
Japan 377 77,0 2.742 188,0 639 60,6 6.599 206,5 6
Arabic Gulf States 835 91,1 2.843 69,2 1.577 -6,4 6.237 23,3 7
Israel 209 17,4 1.866 35,4 400 5,3 4.982 51,3 8
Asia in total 4.691 90,1 33.084 161,8 8.898 31,2 79.484 116,4

Australia 672 70,1 3.978 129,9 1.300 69,5 8.938 130,2 1
New Zealand/Oceania 144 17,1 758 126,9 297 30,3 1.610 101,3 2
Total AU/NZ/OCE. 816 57,5 4.736 129,5 1.597 60,5 10.548 125,3

Republic of South Africa 39 8,3 460 19,2 65 -36,9 1.225 -0,7
Other Africa 209 36,6 1.375 30,0 419 -37,0 4.196 -10,3

not reported 36 k. A. 489 111 46 -23,3 768 77,0

ARRIVALS OVERNIGHT STAYS
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CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Top-10-Overnight stays of Nuremberg
According to country of origin (cumulative)

Country total %
Germany 1.523.460 17,3
USA 85.524 38,0
Italy 57.629 14,1
Great Britain, Northern Ireland 54.482 55,4
Netherlands 54.370 20,6
Austria 47.991 19,6
Spain 36.213 31,8
Poland 35.713 26,9
Switzerland 33.864 30,6
France 30.651 31,3
Czech Republic 23.353 27,0

Overnight stays (cumulative)
According to occupancy rate and type of lodging

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign Occupancy rate Nr. of Length Lodging
total % total % total % beds beds of stays

Jan - Aug Aug Jan - Aug Aug Jan - Aug Aug
Hotels 1.422.441  20,0 925.218  15,2 497.223  30,0  45,9  42,8 13.701  1,8  70
Hotels garni 653.932  27,4 449.016  24,5 204.916  34,2  46,5  46,5 5.929  1,9  46
Guesthouse 23.989  4,9 20.193  5,7 3.796  0,7  16,8  34,1 245  1,8  6
Pensions 34.041  12,1 26.328  3,0 7.713  60,2  40,1  37,9 406  2,7  11
Hotels in total 2.134.403  21,8 1.420.755  17,6 713.648  31,3  45,6  43,6 20.281  1,9  133
Holiday apartments 28.154  21,2 15.100  4,6 13.054  48,4  42,0  40,9 278  2,6  9
Total 2.282.111 21,9 1.523.460 17,3 758.651 32,1 46,1 43,9 21.216 1,9 148

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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Overnight stays according to type of lodging (cumulative)

Type of lodging Total Germany Foreign
total % total % total %

August
Hotels 193.945 - 6,8 117.135 - 10,1 76.810 - 1,1
Hotels garni 83.409 - 4,9 51.324 - 9,0 32.085  2,4
Guesthouse 1.277 - 22,8 1.048 - 23,8 229 - 17,9
Pensions 5.051  32,0 3.067  11,9 1.984  82,5
Hotels in total 283.682 - 5,8 172.574 - 9,6 111.108  0,7
Holiday apartments 3.618 - 1,1 2.060 - 5,2 1.558  4,8
Total 308.244 -5,5 188.231 -9,5 120.013 1,6

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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August 2019 Overnight stays

Total 316.329
Germany 181.313
Foreign 135.016
Europe 101.523

August 2023 Diff 19 /23

Total 308.244 -2,6
Germany 188.231 3,8
Foreign 120.013 -11,1
Europe 96.641 -4,8

Accumulated values

Jan - Aug 2019 Overnight stays

Total 2.291.331
Germany 1.490.732
Foreign 800.599
Europe 557.599

Jan - August 2023 Diff 19 / 23

Total 2.282.111 -0,4
Germany 1.523.460 2,2

CTZ Nürnberg Source: Bavarian Office of Statistics
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